

31. SC No. 443-2025
State Vs. Amit Chikara
FIR No. 77/2025
PS Kanjhawala

01.07.2025

Fresh charge sheet received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons are charge sheeted without arrest.

Record perused. There is sufficient material available on record to proceed against accused persons. Therefore, I take cognizance of the offence.

Issue summons to accused for the next date of hearing.

Court notice be issued to complainant, through IO, for the next date of hearing.

Court notice be also issued to IO to appear and supply copy of challan to accused as well as complainant, for the next date of hearing.

List on 21.07.2025.

**SHIVAJI ANAND
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/01.07.2025**