

4

SC 443/2025

STATE Vs. AMIT CHIKARA

FIR No. 77/2025

PS (Kanjhawala)

21.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Counsel for the complainant alongwith complainant.

Sh. Dinesh, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Accused persons have appeared on summons.

Chargesheet was filed without arrest of the accused persons.
Hence, accused persons are directed to file personal bail bond alongwith
one surety bond for a sum of Rs. 20,000/-.

Fresh vakalantama filed on behalf of accused.

Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on charge on 15.09.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/21.07.2025