

11

SC 443/2025

STATE Vs. AMIT CHIKARA

FIR No. 77/2025

PS (Kanjhawala)

15.09.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Special PP for the State.

Sh. Dinesh, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused(through VC).

Sh. Brijesh Kumar, counsel for the complainant alongwith complainant.

Counsel for the accused has submitted that the accused had not appeared as there is some ritual in their family and they have gone for Gaya.

No sufficient ground is shown for non appearance of accused.

Let BWs in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against all the accused for NDOH.

Put up for appearance of accused/arguments on charge on 21.11.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/15.09.2025