

8

SC 443/2025

STATE Vs. AMIT CHIKARA

FIR No. 77/2025

PS (Kanjhawala)

21.11.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused no. 1 & 2 in person.

Sh Dinesh, Ld counsel for the applicant/accused.

Counsel for the complainant alongwith complainant

Inadvertently, summons have been issued to suspect no. 3, 4 & 5 by Ahlmad.

Suspect no. 3, 4 & 5 are kept in column no. 12. They are not required to appear before the court unless specific orders are issued.

It is submitted by counsel for the complainant that investigation has not been conducted properly and he file protest petition in this regard and the accused persons are not complying bail conditions.

List for arguments on charge on 19.01.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/21.11.2025