

10

SC 443/2025

STATE Vs. AMIT CHIKARA

FIR No. 77/2025

PS (Kanjhawala)

23.04.2026

One of the regular stenographer of this court is on leave today

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused alongwith counsel Sh. Dinesh.

Complainant alongwith counsel Sh. Brijesh Kumar.

It is submitted that one protest aplction has been filed by counsel for the complainant.

Reply be sought from IO as well as accused persons.

One discharge application has been filed on behalf of accused persons. Copy supplied.

List for arguments on the above stated application/arguments on charge on 10.07.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/23.04.2026